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Tittle III ~ Region 3 Counties:  
Sacramento, Alpine, Colusa, El Dorado, Nevada, Placer, Sierra, Sutter, Yolo, and Yuba  

English Learner Coordinators’ Network (ELCN) 
Revised as of 6/10/16 

 
Graciela García-Torres, Region 3 Title III 
County Office of Education Lead 

10474 Mather Blvd 
Sacramento, CA 95826 

Phone (916) 228-2478 gtorres@scoe.net  

 

District/Agency and Name Mailing Address Contact Numbers E-Mail Address 

Auburn Union SD 
Jennifer Lewandowski, Assistant 
Superintendent 
Cathy Sale 

District Office 
255 Epperle Ln. 
Auburn, CA 95603-3745 

Phone (530) 885-7242 
 

jlewandowski@auburn.k12.ca.us 
csale@auburn.k12.ca.us 
 

Buckeye Union SD 
Rochelle Valencia, EL Coordinator 

4561 Buckeye Road 
Shingle Springs, CA 95682 

Phone (530) 677-2277 
x1224 

rvalencia@buckeyeusd.org 
 

Center Joint Unified SD 
Carin Jensen 
Rosina Kirkland, District EL Coord. 

District Office 
8408 Watt Avenue 
Sacramento, CA 95843-9116 

Phone 338-7581 
 338-6338 
 

cjensen@centerunsd.org    
rkirkland@centerusd.org  

Colusa County Office of Education 
María Arvizu-Espinoza, Assistant 
Superintendent Support Services 

District Office  
101 Marguerite Street 
Williams, CA 95987 

Phone: (530) 473-1350 
 x10310 

maespinoza@ccoe.net  

Davis Joint Unified SD 
Mary Khan, EL Coordinator 

526 B Street 
Davis, CA 95616 

Phone (530) 757-5300 
  x190 

mkhan@djusd.net  

Delta Elementary Charter School 
Margie Montzingo, Student Assess. 
Coordinator 

PO Box 127 
Clarksburg, CA  95612 

Phone (916) 744-1200 mmontzingo@deltacharter.org  

mailto:gtorres@scoe.net
mailto:jlewandowski@auburn.k12.ca.us
mailto:csale@auburn.k12.ca.us
mailto:rvalencia@buckeyeusd.org
mailto:cjensen@centerunsd.org
mailto:rkirkland@centerusd.org
mailto:maespinoza@ccoe.net
mailto:mkhan@djusd.net
mailto:mmontzingo@deltacharter.org
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Dry Creek Joint Elem. SD 
Kelly Hall 

9707 Cook Riolo Road 
Roseville, CA 95747 

Phone (916) 770-8853 khall@dcjesd.us  

El Dorado COE 
Angie Lind, Sr. Director, C&I 
Jill Morton, Director Prof. Develop.  

6767 Green Valley Road 
Placerville, CA  95667 

Phone (530) 295-2306 
 

alind@edcoe.org  
jmorton@edcoe.org  

Elk Grove Unified SD 
Sue Larson, Director 
Jenny Smith, EL Instructional Coach 

District Office 
9510 Elk Grove-Florin Road 
Elk Grove, CA  95624 

Phone (916) 686-7797  
  x7612 

slarson@egusd.net  
jsmith@egusd.net  
 

Elverta Joint Elementary SD 
Laura Santana, Teacher 

District Office 
7900 Eloise Avenue 
Elverta, CA 95626 

Phone 991-2244 
 

lsantana@ejesd.net  
 

Esparto Unified SD 
Erika St. Andre, Principal 

26675 Plainfield St 
Esparto, CA 95627 

Phone (530) 787-3417  
 

estandre@esparto.k12.org 
 

Eureka Union SD 
Kristi Ellison, Director, Student Servs. 
Ginna Myers, Director of C&I 

5455 Eureka Road 
Granite Bay, CA 95746 

Phone (916) 774-1222 
 

kellison@eureka-usd.k12.ca.us  
gmyers@eureka-usd.k12.ca.us  

Folsom-Cordova Unified SD 
Elena  Cabrera, Director, Cat. Pgms. 
Lynn Blodgett, Sec. Lead 

District Office 
1965 Birkmont Drive 
Rancho Cordova, CA  95742 

Phone 294-9000  
 x104630 

ecabrera@fcusd.org  
lbloget@fcusd.org  

Galt Joint Union Elem. SD 
Donna Mayo-Whitlock, Director 

 

Fairsite Preschool 
902 Caroline Ave. 
Galt, CA  95632 

Phone (209) 744-1546 
  x303 

FAX  (209) 745-8648 
dwhitlock@galt.k12.ca.us  

Galt Joint Union High SD 
Kellie Beck, Asst. Principal 

     

Galt High School 
145 N. Lincoln 
Galt, CA  95632 

Phone (209) 745-3081 
  x2024 

KBeck@GHSD.k12.ca.us  

Gridley Unified SD 
Mona Bernal, Director 

429 Magnolia St., 
Gridley, CA  95948 

Phone (530) 846-4721 
  x32  

mbernal@gusd.org  

Heritage Peak Charter School 
Ursula Ruffalo 

6450 20th St. 
Rio Linda, CA  95670 

Phone (916)) 992-9033  
Cell (916) 813-7013 
 

uruffalo@heritagepeak.org  

mailto:khall@dcjesd.us
mailto:alind@edcoe.org
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mailto:slarson@egusd.net
mailto:jsmith@egusd.net
mailto:lsantana@ejesd.net
mailto:estandre@esparto.k12.org
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Lake Tahoe Unified SD 
María Luquin, EL Coordinador 

1021 Al Tahoe Blvd 
South Lake Tahoe, CA 
96150 

Phone (530) 541-2850 mluquin@ltusd.org  

Live Oak  Unified SD 
Sarah Graham, Curr. & Instr.  Assoc. 
Coordinator 

2201 Pennington Road 
Live Oak, CA  95953 

Phone  (530) 695-5400 
 x122 

sgraham@lousd.k12.ca.us  
 

Marysville Joint Unified SD 
Lennie Tate, Executive Director, Ed. 
Services 

District Office 
1919 B Street 
Marysville, CA  95901 

Phone (530)749-6902 Itate@mjusd.com  

Natomas Unified SD 
Amber Lee, Exec. Director of PD 

District Office 
1901 Arena Blvd. 
Sacramento, CA  95834 

Phone (916) 567-5400  alee@natomas.k12.ca.us  

Nevada Joint Union High SD 
Beth Whittlesey, Sp. Ed. – ELL 

Nevada Union HS 
11761 Ridge Rd. 
Grass Valley, CA 95945-5024 

Phone (530) 273-4431 
 

Bwhittlesey@njuhsd.com  
 

Placer COE 
Tracy Wilson, Coord., PD ELA 

 

360 Nevada Street 
Auburn, CA  95603 

Phone (530) 745-1847 trwilson@placercoe.k12.ca.us  

Placer Union High SD 
Val Buckingham, Coordinator, C&I 

 

13000 New Airport Road 
Auburn, CA  95603 

Phone (530) 886-4415  vbuckingham@puhsd.k12.ca.us  

River Delta Unified School District 
 Carrie Norris, Admin. I/C, ELL 

 

River Delta USD 
445 Montezuma St. 
Rio Vista, CA 94571 

Phone  (916) 776-1844 
(707) 374-1725 

cnorris@riverdelta.k12.ca.us  

Robla School District 
Cindi Lyon, Director, State /Fed Pgms. 

 

District Office 
5248 Rose Street 
Sacramento, CA 95838 

Phone (916) 649-5248      
x516 

clyon@robla.k12.ca.us  

Rocklin Academy Turnstone 
  Heather Donovan, Enrichment Support 

Specialist, CELDT Coordinator 

6532 Turnstone Way 
Rocklin, CA 95765 

Phone 9916) 632-6580 
x8071  

HDonovan@rocklinacademy.org  

mailto:mluquin@ltusd.org
mailto:sgraham@lousd.k12.ca.us
mailto:Itate@mjusd.com
mailto:alee@natomas.k12.ca.us
mailto:Bwhittlesey@njuhsd.com
mailto:trwilson@placercoe.k12.ca.us
mailto:vbuckingham@puhsd.k12.ca.us
mailto:cnorris@riverdelta.k12.ca.us
mailto:clyon@robla.k12.ca.us
mailto:HDonovan@rocklinacademy.org
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Rocklin Unified SD 
Sarah Soares, Pgm. Specialist, ELD 

 Lindsay Wong, Pgm. Specialist, ELD 

2615 Sierra Meadows Drive 
Rocklin, CA 95677 

Phone (916) 630-3314 
ssoares@rocklin.k12.ca.us  
lwong@rocklin.k12.ca.us  

Roseville City SD 
Vickie Youhill, EL Coordinator 
Amy Banks, Director of Educational 
Services 

1050 Main Street 
Roseville, CA  95678 

Phone (916) 771-1600 
x176 

vyouhill@rcsdk8.org  
abanks01@rcsdk8.org 

Roseville Joint Union High SD 
 Judy Fischer, Director, Cat. Pgms. 

1750 Cirby Way 
Roseville, CA  95661 

Phone (916) 786-5181  
 

jfischer@rjuhsd.us  
 

Sacramento Area Reading Association (SARA) 
 Rosemary Rankin 

3921 El Ricon Way 

Sacramento, CA  95864 
Phone (916) 486-1584 
Cell (916) 806-9829 

r.c.rankin@att.net  

Sacramento City Unified SD 
 Vanessa Girard, Director, 

Multilingual/Literacy 

District Office 
5735 47th Ave. 
Sacramento, CA  95824 

Phone (916) 643-7961 
 

vanessa-girard@scusd.edu  

Sacramento COE 
 Amy Barr, Director, Assess. Ops./C-SAPA 
 Rich Walker, Project Spec., C-SAPA 

SCOE 
10474 Mather Blvd. 
Sacramento, CA 95826 

Phone (916) 228-2663 
 (916) 228-2313 

abarr@scoe.net  
rwalker@scoe.net  

Saint Hope Public Schools  
Kandance  Forrester, Director of Student 
Services 

2315 34th Street  
Sacramento, CA  

Phone (916) 275-9643 
(916) 275-9577 

kforrester@sthopepublicschools.org  
lmagana@sachigh.org  

San Joaquin COE 
  Karin de Varennes, Multilingual Ed 

Wentworth Ed. Center 
PO. Box 213030 
Stockton, CA  95213 

Phone (209) 468-4978 Kdevarennes@sjoe.net    

San Juan Unified SD 
 Martha Quadros, Pgm. Mgr., EL 
 Leslie Wriston, Pgm. Specialist, EL 

District Office 
PO Box 477 
Carmichael, CA  95609-0477 

Phone (916) 971-5382 
 (916) 971-7155 
 

martha.quadros@sanjuan.edu  
lwriston@sanjuan.edu  

Sutter COE 
 Kristi Johnson, PD Coordinator, Ed. Serv. 

970 Klamath Lane 
Yuba City, CA  95995 

Phone   (530) 822-2939 Kristi.Johnson@suttercoe.org  

Twin Rivers Unified School District 
Jisel Villegas, EL Coordinator 

District Office 
5115 Dudley 

Phone (916) 566-1600  
 x50207 

Jisel.Villegas@twinriversusd.org 
alberto.becerra@trinriversusd.org  
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Alberto Becerra, EL Coordinator McClellan, CA 95652  x50475 
 

Visions In Education Charter (SJUSD) 
Saideh Malekafzali, Academy Admin. 

5030 El Camino Ave. 
Carmichael, CA  95608 

Phone (916) 971-5502 smalekafzali@viedu.org  

Washington Unified School District 
 Crista Koch, EL Coordinator 
 Gwyn Dellinger, Director, Planning, Acct., 

and Compensatory Ed. 

930 Westacre Road 
West Sacramento, CA 95691 

Phone  
(916) 375-7600 x 1377 
(916) 375-7604 x 1048 
 

ckoch@wusd.k12.ca.us 
gdellinger@wusd.k12.ca.us  

Western Placer Unified School District 
Kathleen Leehane, Director of         
Supplemental Programs and Accountability  

District Office 
600 6th Street, Ste. 400 
Lincoln, CA  95648 

Phone (916) 645-6350  
 

kleehane@wpusd.k12.ca.us  

Winters Joint Unified School District  
Sandra Ayón , Director of Ed Services 

909 West Grant Avenue 
Winters, CA 95694 

Phone  (530) 795-610 
 

sayon@wintersjusd.org  

Woodland Joint Union School District 
Ricardo Pérez, Director of Elementary/EL 
Services 
María Orozco, EL TOSA 

District Office  
435 6th St, Woodland, CA 
95695 

Phone (530) 662-0201 
Ricardo.perez@wjusd.org  
Maria.orozco@wjusd.org  

Yuba City Unified School District 
 Mil Elliott, Coordinator, Instr. Pgms. 
 

District Office 
750 Palora Avenue 
Yuba City, CA  95991 

Phone (530) 822-3262  melliott@ycusd.org  
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